## UNOFFICIAL COPMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Doc# 1632033060 Fee ≇64.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/15/2016 11:32 AM PG: 1 OF 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

MAIL TO: Jessica Gardner 252 Jennifer Lane, Unit 4-6A Palatine, Illinois 60067

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Jessica Gardner 252 Jennifer Lane, Unit 4-6A Palating, Ulinois 60067

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE # 27 9 2151 1562

GRANTOR(3), Earl Jeffery Gardner, as Trustee u/t/a dated October 3, 2012, and known as the Earl Jeffrey Gardner, Trust, and Christine M. Gardner, as Trustee u/t/a dated October 3, 2012, and known as the Christine for Gardner Trust, and Jessica Gardner f/k/a Jessica Iry, an unmarried woman, of Palatine, Cook Courty, Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to the GRANTEE(S), Jessica Gardner, of Palatine, Cook County, Illinois, the following described real estate:

Grantee

PARCEL 1: UNIT 4-6A IN HAMIL TO IT PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 3 IN HAMILTON PLACE UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86600323, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TO JETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF GANAGE SPACE 252A, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY A FRACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86600323 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

Permanent Index No: 02-15-200-035-1042

Property Address: 252 Jennifer Lane, Unit 464x, Palatine, Illinois 60067

SUBJECT TO: (1) General real estate taxes for the year 2016 and subsequent years, (2) Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record. GRANTOR(S) hereby release and waive all rights wider and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this \_ day of October, 2016.

Earl J. Gatdner

•

<del>---/)</del>

Christine M. Gardner

lessina Gardner

OUIT CLAIM DEED - Page 1

1632033060 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS		
COUNTY OF CAME		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the CERTIFY that Earl J. Gardner and Christine Mersons whose names are subscribed to the foregonerson, and acknowledged that they signed, seale voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set of home stead.  Given under my hand and notary seal, this	A. Gardner, personally known bing instrument, appeared beford and delivered the said instruret forth, including the release and alay of October, 2016.  My commission expires:	to me to be the same ore me this day in ment as their free and and waiver of the right
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	SUSAN M. RA\ Notary Public - Stat My Commission Expir	te of Illinois
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Jessica Gardner f/k/a Jessica Iry, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.		
Given under my hand and notary seal, this day of October, 2016.		
Answard Notary Public (seal)	My commission expires:	5/19/2020
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph e Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act	Prepared By: Steven G. Evans 1627 Colonial Parkway	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M. RAYMOND Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/19/2020
Date: October 28 2016	Palatine, Illinois 60067	Aim O Millingolous mid-11-11 of 1-11-1

Palatine, Illinois 60067

Date: October <u>28</u>, 2016.

1632033060 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or

foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. VCA sher 28 , 20 16 Signature: ( Subscribed and swofn to before Me by the said **NOTARY PUBLIC** OFFICIAL SEAL The Grantee or his agent affi m, and verifies that the name of the grantee showing SAYMOND assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, apply 100115 15/19/2020 foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in partnership authorized to do business or early recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Subscribed and sworn to before Me by the said **NOTARY PUBLIC** OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M. RAYMOND NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning if e chapter in the statement concerning is expected in the statement concerning in the statement concern guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A mid singleoffenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)